DeltaV Product Data Sheet
November 2011 – Page 1 S-Series Electronic Marshalling for Migrations
S-series Electronic Marshalling for
Migrations
The DeltaV™ CHARM I/O Card (CIOC) and Migration Panels.
 I/O anywhere you need it
 Single channel granularity

without notice.
Ordering Information
CHARM I/O Baseplate Address Plugs
Description Model Number
CHARMs Addressing Plugs, includes Address Plugs 1 through 8 SE4602
CHARM I/O Baseplate Extender, Terminator & Cables
Description Model Number
CHARMs Baseplate Extender with Cable Connectors, Top (Male)
includes a Baseplate Identifier and a Baseplate Separator
SE4603T05
CHARMs Baseplate Extender with Cable Connectors, Bottom (Female)
includes a Baseplate Identifier and a Baseplate Separator
SE4603T06
CHARMs Baseplate Terminator, Top (Male)
includes a Baseplate Identifier and a Baseplate Separator
SE4604T03
CHARMs Baseplate Terminator, Bottom (Female)
includes a Baseplate Identifier and a Baseplate Separator
SE4604T04
CHARMs Baseplate Cables, includes two 0.5m cables SE4605T02
CHARMs Baseplate Cables, includes two 1m cables SE4605T03
CHARMs Baseplate Cables, includes two 2m cables SE4605T04
   Each vertical DIN rail requires a DIN Rail stop to lock baseplates in position.  Order VE4054DRS, which is a box of 5.
CHARM I/O Labeling
Description Model Number
Channel Identifier Labels for CHARM Baseplates; Package of 8 SE4606T02
   Prerequisites
    S-Series Electronic Marshalling hardware requires DeltaV v11.3.x or later software